deal with the Secured Assets, as detailed above, in any manner in terms of Section 13(13) of the said Act and any dealing 
with the Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of APAC Financial Services Private Limited for the amounts and 
further interests thereon. 

(5)  The Mortgagor/Guarantors/Borrower are given last chance to pay the total dues aggregating to Rs. 4,48,71,271/- (Rupees 
Four Crore Forty-Eight Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 31st December 2025 together 
with interest, default/penal/additional interest and other charges thereon until payment/realization, Legal Counsel’s Fee 
(at actuals), incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. The said dues to be paid by the Mortgagor/Guarantors/Borrower on